
2021-0025

Discuss and consider action to approve a 
Professional Services Supplemental Agreement with 

LJA Engineering, Inc., for professional engineering 
services associated with the East Pflugerville Parkway 

Extension east of Weiss Lane to the City’s eastern 
city limits in the amount of $355,494.75.



Project approved 
in the 2018 GO 

Bond

Approved PSA 
with LJA

October 2019

Selected LJA 
1 of the 7 firms 

2019-2021 
Transportation 
Improvements 

Project
April 2019

Virtual Open 
House 

September 2020

Reviewed and 
approved 

Alignment & PER
December 2020

Kick off Design
January 2021

Bid
August 201

Deliver 
Project 

April 2022

E. Pflugerville 
Parkway 

Realignment    
(E. of Weiss to the City’s east city limits)

OPEN HOUSE INFORMATION:
https://www.pflugervilletx.gov/city-government/capital-improvements-program-cip



Final Alignment Selection – Alternative One 
E. Pflugerville Parkway Corridor

Matrix Alternative Analysis Criteria

1. Safety 2.     Future Park 
2. Multi-Modal Accommodations

Accommodarions 7.  Environmental
3. Development Impacts

Compatability 8.     ROW Impacts
4.      Operational 9.     Construction Costs

Efficiencies 10.    Public Input



Scope of Services

• Ultimate six-lane divided roadway with 60%, 

90% and 100% plans, specifications, and 

estimates (PS&E) 

• Technical Memos to prepare for construction of 

the outside four lanes

• Final PS&E plans will also provide for:

• Four (4)-lane roadway 

• Storm system for ultimate 6-lane roadway

• Pedestrian facilities (sidewalk/shared-use path)

• Roadside signs, pavement markings, and 

continuous illumination 



Original Contract Scope
• Approved November 2018 GO Bond

• Preliminary Engineering Improvements Pflugerville 
Parkway (Colorado Sand – Cameron Road)

• Realignments to improve connectivity and safety

• East of Weiss

• Intersection near Cameron Road

• 4-Lane urban divided parkway with trails and/or 
bike lanes

• Coordination with Travis County

• City Council approved an ILA for the 
project on October 8, 2019



Staff requests approving a Professional Services 
Supplemental Agreement with LJA Engineering, 

Inc., for professional engineering services 
associated with the East Pflugerville Parkway 

Extension from east of Weiss Lane to the City’s 
eastern city limits in the amount of $355,494.75

Staff Recommendation


