
City of Pflugerville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12021-0324 Name:

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/31/2021 Engineering Dept

On agenda: Final action:4/13/2021 4/13/2021

Title: Discuss and consider action to approve a Professional Service Agreement with LJA Engineering, Inc.
in the amount of $799,886.36 for professional services associated with the East Pflugerville Parkway
from Colorado Sand Drive to Weiss Lane Roadway project.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Professional Services Agreement, 2. Project Exhibit, 3. Draft Presentation_2021-0324

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCity Council4/13/2021 1 Pass

Discuss and consider action to approve a Professional Service Agreement with LJA Engineering, Inc.
in the amount of $799,886.36 for professional services associated with the East Pflugerville Parkway
from Colorado Sand Drive to Weiss Lane Roadway project.

The Professional Services Agreement being considered provides for the final design services for East
Pflugerville Parkway (from Colorado Sand Drive to Weiss Lane) approved as part of the 2020
Transportation Bond election. This project as approved in the 2020 Bond election only includes
engineering and design.

This project will serve as a continuation of the schematic design of East Pflugerville Parkway from
Colorado Sand Drive to the City Limits, which was recently completed by LJA Engineering. LJA
Engineering is also currently under contract to perform the final design of East Pflugerville Parkway
from Weiss Lane to the City Limits (just east of this project).

This agenda item is for approval of an agreement in the amount $799,886.36 for design of a four-lane
divided roadway with 60%, 90% and 100% plans, specifications, and estimates (PS&E) and technical
memos. The final PS&E plans will include a new storm drain system, pedestrian facilities (sidewalk
and a shared-use path), roadside signs, pavement markings, continuous illumination, right-of-way
exhibits, and utility coordination.

The NTP and kickoff meeting are anticipated before the end of April. LJA is estimating the submittal
of the 60% plans at the end of July, 2021. 90% plans are anticipated in November 2021, and the
final plans, specs and estimate complete at the end of February, 2022.

Prior City Council Action
January 12, 2021: Professional Services Supplemental Agreement with LJA for final design, bid, and
construction phase services from Weiss Lane to East City Limits in an amount of $355,494.75
(approved as part of the 2018 Transportation Bond).

October 8, 2019: Professional Services Agreement with LJA for preliminary design from Colorado

City of Pflugerville Printed on 7/7/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2021-0324, Version: 1

October 8, 2019: Professional Services Agreement with LJA for preliminary design from Colorado
Sand to Cameron Road in an amount $824,160.11 (City portion $390,509.56, Travis County portion
$433,650.55).

Deadline for City Council Action
Action is requested on April 13, 2021.

Funding Expected: Revenue __  Expenditure X  N/A __
Budgeted Item: Yes __ No __  N/A _X*_
*This portion of the capital project is funded by the 2020 General Obligation Bond (Prop A) Program.
Amount: $799,886.36
1295 Form Required? Yes _X_ No __
Legal Review Required: N/A __ Required X Date Completed: 4/5/2021

Supporting documents attached:
Professional Services Agreement
Project Exhibit
Draft Presentation

Recommended Action
Approve a Professional Service Agreement with LJA Engineering, Inc. in the amount of $799,886.36
for professional services associated with the East Pflugerville Parkway from Colorado Sand Drive to
Weiss Lane Roadway project.

City of Pflugerville Printed on 7/7/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

